507875140 04/26/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7922270

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-------------------------|------------|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | | Name | Execution Date | |
| IDA DESIGN LLC | | name | 02/28/2020 | |
| IDA DESIGN LLC | | | 02/28/2020 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ATA | | | |
| Name: | HNI TE | HNI TECHNOLOGIES INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 408 EA | 408 EAST 2ND STREET | | |
| City: | MUSC | MUSCATINE | | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | IOWA | | |
| Postal Code: | 52761 | 52761 | | |
| | 1 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | S Total: 1 | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Patent Number: D8 | | D869881 | | |
| | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | ΔΑΤΑ | | | |
| , | | (612)766-1600 | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s | | |
| - | | 612-766-7267 | | |
| Email: shahe | | shaheen.kasu@faegredrinker.com | | |
| • | | FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REAT | | |
| | | 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET | | |
| | | 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER | | |
| Address Line 4: | | MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 477012.000429 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | SHAHEEN KASU | SHAHEEN KASU | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Shaheen Kasu/ | /Shaheen Kasu/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 04/26/2023 | 04/26/2023 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | |
| Total Allaciments. 2 | | | | |
| source=477012.000429_ | Assignme | nt2#page1.tif | | |

| ASSIGNMENT | Attorney Docket No.: 477012.000429 | Page 1 of 2 |
|--|------------------------------------|-------------|
| | Inventor: Mitchell R. Bakker | |
| Title: UNDERMOUNT STORAGE STRUCTURE | | |

IDa Design LLC, having an address of 121 E. Main Ave. #3, Zeeland, MI 49464, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns U.S. Patent Application No. 29/641,719 filed March 23, 2018, entitled UNDERMOUNT STORAGE STRUCTURE, issued as U.S. Patent No. D869,881 on December 17, 2019.

WHEREAS, HNI Technologies Inc., having an address of 408 East 2nd Street, Muscatine, IA 52761, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to **ASSIGNOR** paid by **ASSIGNEE**, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, and in and to any priority documents to the Application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign application to which such application are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the Application or improvements thereon;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain original Letters Patent, divisional, reissued, extended Letters Patent of the United States, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application to **ASSIGNEE**, as the **ASSIGNEE** of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In Witness Whereof, said **ASSIGNOR** has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this 28 day of <u>February</u>, 2020.



Page 2 of 2

Inventor: Mitchell R. Bakker

IDa Design LLC By: an yes **Printed Name:** a le d Tele: Our the State

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Michigan) COUNTY OF Ottawa SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this **28** day of **February**, 2020.

Watherick 75 Most

Notary Public

(SEAL)

KATHERINE E MOSS Notary Public - State of Michagen County of Kent My Commission Expires Jan 29, 2023 Acting in the County of <u>Ottows</u>

> PATENT REEL: 063450 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 04/26/2023